501992718 07/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bridgestone/Firestone Research, LLC	11/30/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC
Street Address:	50 Century Boulevard
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37214

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6653936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (330)379-6851

 Phone:
 3303796851

Email: iplawpat@bfusa.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bridgestone Americas, Inc.
Address Line 1: 10 East Firestone Boulevard

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44317

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P98046US2A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Jupina

Total Attachments: 1

source=b-f research llc - b-fnt_0001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028574 FRAME: 0394 6653936

Assignment of United States Patents and Patent Applications

WHEREAS, Bridgestone/Firestone Research, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 1659 South Main Street, Akron, Ohio 44301, is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents and applications for Letters Patent described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 1 Bridgestone Park, Nashville, Tennessee 37214 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, the inventions disclosed therein and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patents have been or will be granted, reexamined, extended or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and transfer had not been made, and Assignor hereby assigns any and all claims and causes of action for infringement of such Patents which have accrued up to and including the date of this Assignment, including all rights to recover damages and injunctive relief in respect to such infringement.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, reexaminating or reissuing the Patents and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to the Patents and Technology.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bridgestone/Firestone Research, LLC has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer below named.

Bridgestone/Firestone Research, LLC

Date and Time: 30 November 2001

County of COOK

On this il/30/300l, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared John H. Hornickel, to me known to be Secretary of Bridgestone/Firestone Research, LLC and also known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of Bridgestone/Firestone Research, LLC and acknowledged to me that such company executed the same.

PATENT REEL: 028574 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 07/18/2012